

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 11/15/2019 Bill No: 2019-2317, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Directors of the Department of Public Works and the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City, to enter into an agreement with Duquesne Light Company, to provide an easement to Duquesne Light Company, and in accordance with Resolution 564 of 2019 allowing for the erection, installation to provide for electricity to power the neighborhood including Highland Park and its amenities, and use of an underground electrical system and associated apparatus upon the City's property at the Forestry Division on Stanton Avenue in Highland Park for the purpose of electrical services.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Directors of the Department of Public Works and the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City, to enter into an agreement with Duquesne Light Company, to provide an easement to Duquesne Light Company, and in accordance with Resolution 564 of 2019 allowing for the erection, installation to provide for electricity to power the neighborhood including Highland Park and its amenities, and use of an underground electrical system and associated apparatus upon the City's property at the Forestry Division on Stanton Avenue in Highland Park for the purpose of electrical and/or telecommunications services and to ensure the recording of that easement with the Department of Court Records of Allegheny County.

Whereas, The acceptance of this easement is subject to all matters of public record.

Whereas, The easement will be placed over the parcel of property located in the City of Pittsburgh described as follows in the legal descriptions attached as Exhibit A and as further demarcated in the plan attached as Exhibit B.